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A new podcast intended to inform, uplift and inspire.

Siteman Cancer Center debuts a new podcast where cancer survivors
share their authentic and unfiltered stories. Speaking candidly
alongside nationally renowned Washington University Physicians,
these incredible survivors talk about the life-saving care they received

at Siteman and offer hope to all who have been impacted by cancer.

i

STREAMING ON ALL MAJOR PODCAST PLATFORMS

HealthCare

CANCER CENTER University Physicians




Dear Friends,

Welcome to the new Nine PBS Magazine! Many
of our peer public TV stations are eliminating
their print magazines in favor of a digital-only
format. We've heard from many of you that

you still appreciate the print format, so we are
adapting the print version and also continuing to
offer a digital version.

You'll notice that we've streamlined the
magazine (saving paper and postage costs in the
process), so that more of your financial support
goes to fund our core purpose of helping

our region thrive. And please give the digital
edition of the magazine a try. The flipbook
format of the digital magazine mimics the print
experience, and you can enlarge the pages

to ensure a comfortable reading experience.
You can read it on your phone, too! Open your
preferred web browser, type ninepbs.org
/magazine, and start reading!

There are so many ways to watch your favorite
content. Most of our programs are available to
stream free at your convenience for a limited
time on the PBS App or for extended periods
with the membership benefit of Nine PBS
Passport. And of course, our on-air schedule
continues to attract faithful viewers, positioning
us as the most watched PBS station in the
country in 2022. Want to learn more about any
of the viewing options? Email us at
contactus@ninepbs.org.

The sports scene in our region is about more
than just sports—it's a major economic driver.
We explore this in a new special, Power of the
Pitch, which is also our cover feature. | hope you
will be watching it on September 18 at 7 pm on
Nine PBS or anytime on the PBS App.

Best,

%W

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

= T s —— R
Aja Williams (center), vice president and chief content officer, was a
panelist at July’s Without Walls Digital Media Conference at Maryville
University. Photo credit: Colleen Smyth

Our volunteers were on hand in June when the Girl Scouts of Eastern
Missouri Media Team visited our studios to learn more about video
shoots, TV interviews, and more.

: fu ™
Our Donnybash Live 2023 membership event at The Sheldon Concert
Hall in June was lots of fun. Get your tickets for the April 2024 event at
ninepbs.org/donate.

e

Cover photo by STL From Above.
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Advocate for Public Media

Let's be clear: Without federal funding, there is no public media.
We're facing an unpredictable environment of funding cuts

and closed-door agreements, so we'll need your support to
protect funding during budget negotiations in Congress. Please join
Protect My Public Media, a coalition of grassroots advocates and
public media stations and organizations, including Nine PBS, to stay
up to date on protecting this essential public service.

Multiple studies confirm that ending funding would devastate, if not
destroy, public media, resulting in the loss of programs and services
or stations going off air.

© Go to protectmypublicmedia.org to sign up for email updates,
find an easy way to contact your local lawmakers, spread the
word on social media, and dive into public media funding.

PBS Podcasts for Kids

Keyshawn Solves It podcast is an eight-episode serialized mystery about
a 10-year-old African American boy who inherits a set of keys that can
unlock almost any door. With help from his friend Kiki, Keyshawn uses
these keys to help solve the mystery of disappearing bikes in his North
Minneapolis neighborhood, ensuring that his community’s Juneteenth
bike parade can go on.

Listeners will be introduced to Juneteenth and its origins, as well as to
social-emotional “keys to success” such as resilience, self-worth, and
responsibility. Geared to children 5-9, Keyshawn Solves It is produced
by GBH Kids and distributed by PRX and PBS KIDS with funding made
possible in part by Black Public Media.

© Listen wherever you get your podcasts. Other PBS podcasts for kids
include The Arthur Podcast, Molly of Denali, and Odd Squadcast.



HAPPENING NOW

Grantchester Says Emotional Farewell to Will Davenport

As filming got underway on the ninth
season of the hit Masterpiece and ITV ! —
show Grantchester, lead actor Tom Brittney

confirmed that Season 9 will be his last.

Tom, who has played the much-loved
character Reverend Will Davenport since
2019, is stepping back from his role to
focus on new projects. But as one door
closes, another one opens and the village
welcomes Rishi Nair as the charismatic
vicar, Alphy Kotteram.

"I'm absolutely thrilled to be joining
Grantchester,” says Nair. “The welcome and
support I've received from everyone has

been overwhelming. ...I'm really excited e -
to get started and cannot wait for the Robson Green (left), who plays Detective Geordie Keating, and the new vicar in town,
Rishi Nair.

Grantchester fans to meet Alphy and to
see all that’s in store for him.”

In Season 9, Reverend Alphy Kotteram has an instinctive distrust for authority and absolutely no desire to get involved
in murder investigations. But Alphy and Geordie will discover they have a lot more in common than they first think,
and Alphy will find that in Grantchester, murder is never far away.

From deadly circuses, abandoned babies, and hostile historians to vanishing valets and murderous satirists, Geordie
and Alphy witness first-hand how religion can be corrupted, but also how faith, love, and friendship can offer hope
and renewal.

© Watch for the new season announcement broadcast date, but in the meantime, catch up with Seasons 1-8
on Nine PBS Passport!

New Moderator of Washington Week Named

Jeffrey Goldberg, the editor in chief of The Atlantic, was named the new moderator of
Washington Week in August. The Atlantic will join PBS NewsHour and producing station
WETA as an editorial partner on the show, to be rebranded as Washington Week

with The Atlantic.

Goldberg has been the editor in chief of The Atlantic since 2016, and in that time its
journalism and audience have both reached new heights with the magazine winning
Pulitzer Prizes in each of the past three years. He retains that role as moderator of
Washington Week.

“Washington Week holds a special and rare place on television, to have a space for civil
and extended conversation about the issues affecting the news and our world. Gwen
built this show into an institution, continued by Robert and by Yamiche, and I’'m honored
to carry on this tradition as The Atlantic embarks on this partnership," says Goldberg.

The partnership arrives at a pivotal moment ahead of the 2024 general election and solidifies Washington Week as
the primary source of objective reporting and insightful analysis from leading journalists about the biggest events

impacting the lives of Americans.
SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org _



WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb
programs available for streaming on demand. Watch entire seasons of select

series before broadcast or episodes you might have missed. To learn how to access
programming with Nine PBS Passport, visit ninepbs.org/passport.

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Two celebrities hit the road in classic cars for a
tour through Great Britain. With antiques experts
by their sides, they search the local stores for
treasures, competing to see who can turn a £200
budget into a small fortune. Their adventures
take them off the beaten path and allow them to
learn about the little-known stories behind some
of the greatest events in British history.

D.l. Ray

In this four-part drama, D.l. Rachita Ray, a British-
Asian policewoman new to homicide, goes on a
journey that sees her uncover a complex web of
deceit within organized crime, while laying bare
the wounds deep within herself that she’s spent
a lifetime ignoring.

Grantchester on Masterpiece

The quaint Cambridgeshire village of Grantchester
is the setting for murder and mystery, but
Detective Geordie Keating and his vicar partner
are on the case, working to solve crimes. Watch
all six episodes of the latest season—not to
mention all previous seasons—whenever you
wish.
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SEPTEMBER
Acquitted, Season 2

Antiques Roadshow: Cleveland
Hours 2 & 3

Great Performances: Leonard
Bernstein's Kaddish Symphony

Human Footprint: The Ground
Below

Lady with the Black Veil, Season 1
Lolita Lobosco, Season 1
Munch, Season 3

Out of Exile: The Photography
of Fred Stein

Power Trip: The Story of Energy,
Season 2, Episode 1

Professor T, Season 2

The Defence, Season 5

The Good Apprentice, Season 2
The Nordic Murders, Season 2

Unforgotten on Masterpiece,
Season 5

Van der Valk on Masterpiece,
Season 3

Doc Martin

Martin Clunes stars as the surly, self-
centered, formerly hotshot London
surgeon, Dr. Martin Ellingham. The
series centers around Martin, who
after developing a fear of blood, is
forced to change careers and relocate
to the charming town of Portwenn,
where he clashes with the village's
quirky inhabitants. Watch Seasons 8
and 9!

OCTOBER

America Outdoors with Baratunde,
Season 2

American Experience: The Busing
Battleground

American Experience: The Harvest
American Masters: A Song for Cesar

American Masters: Bella! This
Woman's Place Is in the House

American Masters: Floyd Abrams:
Speaking Freely

American Masters: Jerry Brown:
The Disrupter

Evolution Earth

Power Trip: The Story of Energy,
Episodes 2-5

The Caverns Sessions, Season 2
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Power of the Pitch explores professional sports as a
catalyst for social transformation, positive change,
and development efforts in disinvested areas and
neighborhoods. The special airs September 18 at 7 pm
and on the PBS App after broadcast.

On the west side of downtown, Major League Soccer’s
newest team, St. Louis City SC, has invested hundreds
of millions of private dollars into a new state-of-the-art
stadium and practice facility. Many have said CityPark
and the team have brought a new vibe and energy to
Downtown West, an area that has been vacant

for decades.

Without question, major league sports have a positive
economic impact, but how can St. Louis’s civic leaders,
lawmakers, and residents expand the impact these
investments have on the region, unlike in years past.
What's at stake if we don’t?

This summer, our producers traveled to London to ask
tough questions about London Stadium in the East
End, which was built to serve as the main venue of the

Baseball plus St. Louis’s
renaissance were discussed
at an event at the U.S. Em-
bassy in London with (from
left to right) John Rooney,
Ozzie Smith, Ted Simmons,
and Al Hrabosky.

2012 Summer Olympics. It is currently the home field
of the Premier League club, West Ham United. The site
was chosen because of the potential for growth and
development of the area around it. CityPark (and Busch
Stadium, Enterprise Center, and the Dome at America’s
Center before it) has sparked a similar renaissance. But
can the momentum be sustained and improved on?

Nine PBS’s content team captured ideas, discussions,
successes, and missteps of the development of London
Stadium. A mission to London was organized by Greater
St. Louis Inc. in June and included a delegation of

St. Louis leaders and businesspeople.

You will hear from St. Louis broadcasters, former players,
business leaders, city officials, and St. Louis Cardinal
fans who traveled to London for Major League Baseball’s
St. Louis Cardinals vs. Chicago Cubs series at London
Stadium. We also interviewed East End city planners,
business owners, and residents in London as well as
those who have been displaced or have not benefited
from the progress.

© Watch live September 18, 7 pm, or on the PBS App
after broadcast.

SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org




CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Back-to-School with Reimagined Season

Nine PBS’s award-winning kids’ program has shifted
gears to meet school readiness needs. The highly
anticipated new season reflects Nine PBS’s commitment
to prepare kids for school and for life. With a brand

new in-studio set, a permanent host, and field trips to
treasured landmarks and essential health care providers,
Teaching in Room 9 continues to transform the early
childhood educational landscape.

Dr. Albert J. Sanders Jr. will serve as the host. An award-
winning educator from Adams Elementary, Sanders
brings a wealth of experience and a passion for early
childhood education. Sanders will be a very familiar face
to many viewers; he was one of the original teachers
when the show debuted in April 2020 and is a fan
favorite.

"We are thrilled to have Dr. Sanders join our team as the
new permanent host of Teaching in Room 9," says Amy
Shaw, president and CEO of Nine PBS. "His expertise and
dedication to preparing children for school make him
the perfect fit for this next chapter. We are confident
that his energy and enthusiasm will inspire and engage
young viewers.”

The new, reimagined season is produced by award-
winning producer Michael Francis. Francis had been a
producer in Los Angeles for A&E, MTV, CBS, NBC, BET,
TLC, Lifetime, PBS, and ESPN before returning to the
Midwest. Francis shares his enthusiasm for the project
saying, "l live by the motto 'be the person you needed
when you were younger.' ...It was a joy to be able to use
the creative arts to help educate the next generation."

n Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

The Teaching in Room 9 cast and crew, pictured from left
to right: Arionna Ralleigh, EdD, Nine PBS Curriculum
Design Manager; Julia Knarr, teacher; Michael Francis,
producer; Shamika Williams, teacher; Dr. Albert
Sanders, host and teacher; Lauren Williams, teacher;
Lauren Lane, set designer; Julia St. Louis, and Kristen
Forth, teachers.

The colorful and playful set is designed to stimulate
children's imaginations and mirror a joyful preschool
classroom. All lessons are aligned to Missouri and lllinois
Departments of Early and Secondary Education (DESE)
standards in reading, math, science, and social skills.
There will be a focus on literacy in every episode.

Learning Beyond the Classroom Walls

Teaching in Room 9 will take learning beyond the
classroom walls to explore our region's treasured
landmarks and essential care providers. These field trips
not only enhance educational content but also promote
social-emotional development and critical preventative
health care for children. This season also features
segments with animal wildlife expert and rescuer
Michael “Bare Hands” Beran who will bring along some
furry and scaly special guests. Psychotherapist Candice
E. Cox, founder of KHAOS Inc., will teach kids age-
appropriate strategies for experiencing and managing
their feelings.

Lesson segments will feature some of the region’s

best classroom teachers, including Kristen Forth from
the Rockwood School District, Julia St. Louis from
Rogers Elementary, Shamika Williams from Confluence
Academies, Lauren Williams from Windsor Elementary,
and Julia Knarr from Soulard School.

© The new 18-episode season premieres Monday,
September 4, from 9:30-10 am, with new episodes
airing each Monday and repeating through Friday.

Teaching in Room 9 is supported by Bank of America, Berges Family
Foundation, Boeing, Dana Brown Charitable Trust, Emerson, Pershing
Charitable Trust, and STEMpact.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine| @PBS Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

The American Buffalo: A Film
by Ken Burns

A new two-part, four-hour film directed by Ken Burns is the
biography of an improbable, shaggy beast that has found
itself at the center of many of the country’s most mythic and
heartbreaking tales. The series will take viewers on a journey
through more than 10,000 years of North American history
and across some of the continent’s most iconic landscapes,
tracing the mammal’s evolution, its significance to the Great
Plains and, most importantly, its relationship to the Indigenous
People of North America. “It is a quintessentially American
story,” Burns says.

> October 16-17, 7 pm, with encores at 9 pm

EE? Over the air: 9.2 | Spectrum digital cable: 710

Sesame Street: Community Mural

Friends are painting a mural to celebrate the people in their neighborhood.
When Abby has a hard time finding a paint color that is the same color of her fur,
she learns to mix paint to make a color that looks just like her. Everyone works
together to make the mural special, showing that we may be different on the
outside but we're all friends and neighbors on Sesame Street.

Tuesday September 5, 7:30 am

WORLD Over the air: 9.3 | Spectrum digital cable: 185

Sounds of the Game

Find out what makes Historically Black Colleges and Universities' (HBCU)
homecomings special, including a look at North Carolina A&T State University
Marching Band and interviews with members of the Howard University
Marching Band.

HBCU specials air on Nine PBS World Sunday afternoons September 3, 10, and 17,
at11:30 am

©create Over the air: 94 | Spectrum digital cable: 184

Pati’s Food and Fiesta

From Cancun and Baja Sur to her own family recipes and celebrations, host Pati

Jinich delves into the history, culture, and food of Mexico as Nine PBS Create

recognizes Hispanic Heritage Month. Marathons on Friday nights, Saturday

mornings, and Sunday afternoons, and Sundays-Thursday evenings, 8-9 pm.
September 15-21

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ANYTIME ON THE PBS APP.

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org




STREAM ANYTIME

Appointment television is great, but
most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any
device at ninepbs.org/live and access
our content with the free Local Now
app and with YouTube TV and DirecTV
Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Wild Kratts

7:30 Curious George

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©)]:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

SEP1

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)
Father Brown

Joni Mitchell: The Library of Congress
Gershwin Prize for Popular Song

One Voice: The Songs We Share
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SEP 2

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Family Ingredients

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Wild Hope

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Curious Traveler

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:00

4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Apartment (1960)
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Seaside Hotel

Our Miracle Years

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 3

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Curious Traveler

Food Is Love

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village
Antiques Roadshow Recut

Great Performances at the
Met: Falstaff

Living St. Louis (9)

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T, Season 2

Unforgotten on Masterpiece,
Season 5

Van Der Valk on Masterpiece,
Season 3

Movie: The Apartment (1960)



1:00 Van Der Valk
2:00 La Otra Mirada
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | SEP 4
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: While We Watched
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Professor T
2:00 Unforgotten
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | SEP 5
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Josephine Baker: The Story of
an Awakening
9:00 Frontline: Two Strikes/Tutwiler
10:00 Journeys of Harry Crosby
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 History Detectives
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | SEP 6
7:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston, Season 2 Premiere
8:00 Nova: Saving Venice
9:00 Evolution Earth Premiere
10:00 The Green Planet

1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Josephine Baker: The Story
of an Awakening
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | SEP7
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin, Season 9 Continues
9:00 Puppy School Premiere
10:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | SEP 8
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 American Masters: Bella! This
Woman's Place Is in the House
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | SEP 9

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Family Ingredients

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love, New Season Premiere:
Companion Bakery

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Wild Hope

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Curious Traveler

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: In the Heat of the Night
(1967)

Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Seaside Hotel

Our Miracle Years

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
1:00
11:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
315
4:00

5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

1:00
1:30

| SEP 10

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Companion Bakery

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Savoy

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Ozark Mountain Symphony:
A Musical Celebration

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T
Unforgotten on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece

Movie: In the Heat of the
Night (1967)

In Their Own Words: Pope Francis
Van Der Valk

La Otra Mirada

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 11

Living St. Louis (9)
Donnybrook (9)
Antiques Roadshow

American Experience: The Busing
Battleground

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Unforgotten

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 12

Finding Your Roots

Frontline: McConnell, the GOP,
and the Court

Iconic America..The Statue of Liberty

We Hold These Truths...
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

The Great American Recipe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP13

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame
Evolution Earth: Islands

The Green Planet: Water Worlds
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Jack Taylor: The Enterprise (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 14

Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Doc Martin

Puppy School

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 15

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)
Father Brown

American Masters: Jerry Brown:
The Disrupter

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Jim Crow of the North

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 16

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table
Family Ingredients



12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
115

12:15
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:45

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

Food Is Love: Bulrush
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Curious Traveler

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Red Violin (1999)
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Seaside Hotel

Our Miracle Years

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 17

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Bulrush

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village

T LA RS YM
\IsSOURI HISTORY o,

SCHOOL DAYS: Education in St. Louis
Saturday, September 9 - 10am-2pm
School is back in session! Learn about the people, practices, and places

that shaped education for kids all over the city.

USEUM

history-or9

One Saturday
each month,
the Missouri
History Museum
celebrates
education and

family learning
with History
Exploration Days!

All programs
are FREE.

HARVEST HISTORY: St. Louis Agriculture
Saturday, October 14 - 10am-2pm
Bring in the fall harvest! Explore historical farming practices, examine tools
and equipment used in the past, and learn about our favorite fall traditions.

LEADING ST. LOUIS: Civics and Government
Saturday, November 11 - 10am-2pm
Explore the ways St. Louis has governed itself over time, investigate
alternate forms of governance, and meet diverse city leaders.

1:30
2:30

315
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Savoy

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Sam Cooke: Legend

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Professor T

Unforgotten on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
Movie: The Red Violin (1999)

To be announced

Van Der Valk

La Otra Mirada

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

MON | SEP 18

7:00 Power of the Pitch (9)

7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Antiques Roadshow

9:00 Antiques Roadshow

10:00 POV: Bulls and Saints

1:00 BBC News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Professor T

2:00 Unforgotten

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org



TUE | SEP19
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo (1 of 3)
9:00 Independent Lens: Sanson and Me
10:30 Power of the Paddle
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 History Detective
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | SEP 20
7:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
8:00 Nova: London Super Tunnel
9:00 Evolution Earth: Heat
10:00 The Green Planet: Seasonal Worlds
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | SEP 21
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Puppy School
10:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 22

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)
Father Brown

American Masters: Floyd Abrams:
Speaking Freely

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Iconic America

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 23

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table
Family Ingredients

Milk Street Television

America's Test Kitchen

America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love: Indo

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
315
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House
This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Curious Traveler

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Russians Are Coming,
The Russians Are Coming (1966)

Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Seaside Hotel

Our Miracle Years

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 24

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Power of the Pitch (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Indo

Escape to the Chateau

Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Savoy

Shakespeare & Hathaway

Marvin Gaye: Greatest Hits Live
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love



7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Professor T

Unforgotten on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
Movie: The Russians Are Coming,
The Russians Are Coming (1966)

Astrid

Van Der Valk

La Otra Mirada

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

MON | SEP 25

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Living St. Louis (9)
Donnybrook (9)

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

POV: Uyra: The Rising Forest
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Unforgotten

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | SEP 26

7:00
8:00
9:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots
Becoming Frida Kahlo (2 of 3)
Frontline: Putin vs. The Press
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

History Detectives

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

Interested in
Delivering a Difference?

To join our staff, volunteer, or
access our services, please
visit www.agingahead.org or
call 636-207-0847

Join Our Team
Aging Ahead offers a friendly work environment,
advancement opportunities, great hours, comprehensive
benefits, as well as the satisfaction of a career that also
makes a positive difference in your community.

Volunteer with Us
Aging Ahead welcomes you to volunteer and serve our
aging community through a variety of flexible
individual and group opportunities.

Access Our Services
Meals on Wheels, Community Resources,
Caregiver Support, Healthy Living Programs,
Socialization, Benefits Assistance, COVID_19
Vaccine Information and much more.

Every journey is unique. Count on Aging Ahead to support yours.

800-243-6060 - www.agingahead.org - info@agingahead.org

WED | SEP 27

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Nova: Operation Lighthouse Rescue
Evolution Earth: Ice

The Green Planet: Desert Worlds
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Becoming Frida Kahlo

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org




THU | SEP 28 FRI | SEP 29 6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Wild Kratts

7:00 Donnybrook (9) 7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic .
. . 7:30 Curious George
7:30  Living St. Louis (9) 7:30 Donnybrook (9)
. 8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:00 Doc Martin 8:00 Father Brown o .
. 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Puppy School 9:00 American Masters: A Song for Cesar
. . . . . . 9:00 Sesame Street
10:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip 10:30 36th Hispanic Heritage Awards .
9:30 Rosie's Rules
1:00 BBC News 11:30 Amanpour and Company

10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table

11:30 Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline
1:30 Family Ingredients

12:30 NHK Newsline 1:00 Donnybrook (9)

1:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde 1:30 Living St. Louis (9)

Thurston 2:00 Frontline 12:00  Milk Street Televisi

. : i reet Television
2:00 Nova 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman ) - .

3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman 3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting 1230 America's Test Kitchen

. o 1:00 America's Test Kitchen

330  Best of the Joy of Painting 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations .

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 430 Travelscope 1:30  Cook's Country

4:30 Travelscope 2:00 Cook's Country

2:30 Food Is Love: St. Louis Originals
SAT | SEP 30

3:00 Lidia's Kitchen

3:30 Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 4:00 MotorWeek

5:30 American Woodshop

QPBS

RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

1. Open camera « Going paperless benefits
i ’ the environment

2. Scan code.

3. Give now.

e It's easy

* It helps us cut overhead costs

Alternatively, renew on our website:
ninepbs.org/renew

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023



4:30 Start Up

5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Curious Traveler

7:00 Antiques Roadshow

8:00 AsTime Goes By

8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Stanley & Iris (1990)
1:00 Austin City Limits

1:00 Seaside Hotel

2:00 Our Miracle Years

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Statement of Ownership, Management and Circulation

Title of publication: Nine PBS Magazine. Periodical no.:
736890. Date of filing: 7/1/23. Frequency of publication:
bimonthly. No. of issues published annually: 6. Annual
subscription price: $60. Mailing address of known office
of publication: 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601.
Mailing address of headquarters or general business
office of publisher: 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-
3601. Publisher: Nine PBS, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO
63108-3601. Editor: Lynanne Feilen, 3655 Olive St., St.
Louis, MO 63108-3601. Managing editor: Lynanne Feilen.
Owner: Nine PBS, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-
3601. Known bondholders, mortgagees, and other
security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of
total amounts of bonds, mortgages or other securities:
none. The purpose, function and nonprofit status of this
organization has not changed during the preceding 12
months.

Extent and nature of circulation: Total no. of copies
(Average no. of copies of each issue during the preceding
12 months) 44,055; (No. of copies of single issue published
nearest to filing date) 44,600. Mailed outside-county
paid subscriptions: (Avg) 17,314; (Actual) 17,908. Mailed
in-county paid subscriptions: (Avg) 25,952; (Actual)

26,161. Paid distribution outside the mail, including sales
through dealers and carriers, street vendors, counter
sales, and others: (Avg) 0; (Actual) 0. Paid distribution by
other mail classes though USPS: (Avg) 0; (Actual) 0. Total
paid distribution: (Avg) 43,266; (Actual) 44,069. Free or
nominal rate distribution by mail and outside mail: (Avg)
183; (Actual) 100. Total free or nominal rate distribution:
(Avg) 183; (Actual) 100. Total distribution: (Avg) 43,449;
(Actual) 44,169. Copies not distributed: (Avg) 399; (Actual)
300. Total: (Avg) 43,848; (Actual) 44,469. Percent paid and
requested circulation: (Avg) 99.58; (Actual) 99.77. (Signed)
Lynanne Feilen, editor.

5,

'AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

B

) B
Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, Founder and President & Dana Moulton, RN, BSN, Executive Vice President

OUR HEART. YOUR HOME.

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted private,
in-home healthcare company

Celebrating over 29 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse & Home Care Aide Services

e 24/7 Medical Oversight

e Custom Care Plans

* Assistance with essential everyday needs

e Transport clients to appointments

¢ Specialists in Alzheimer’s/Dementia,
Diabetes, and Infection Control

* Accessible to clients 24/7

Perform light housekeeping

Bathing and dressing assistance

¢ Give respite care to families

¢ Extensive employee background checks

Dignity * Respect * Peace of Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

A A H Torch
siyae Home Care H 88 2 hie
Assaciation of America LIST g 2022 WINNER.
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OCTOBER ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Appointment television is great, but
most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any
device at ninepbs.org/live and access
our content with the free Local Now
app and with YouTube TV and DirecTV
Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Wild Kratts

7:30 Curious George

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:15
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

| OCT1 LATE NIGHT
MORNING 12:30 NHK Newsline
Rick Steves' Europe 1:00 ProfessorT
In the Americas with David Yetman 200 Unforgotten on Masterpiece
Molly of Denali 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
Alma's Way 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
Wild Kratts 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Curious George 4:30 Travelscope
Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood TUE I OCT 3
Sesame Street EVENING
Living St. Louis _(9) . 7:00 Finding Your Roots
Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan 8:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo (3 of 3)
Curious Traveler 9:00 Frontline
ide: B he L )
Outside: Beyond the Lens 10:00 Big Dreams in Umatilla
Food Is Love: St. Louis Originals 100 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
AFTERNOON
Escape to the Chateau LATE NIGHT
Help! We Bought a Village 1230 NHK Newsline
Secrets of the Royal Palaces 1:00 Antiques Roadshow
Savo ’
sh ky & Hath 2:00 History Detectives
akespeare athawa
P v 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
In Concert at the Hollywood Bowl 330 Best of the Joy of Painting
Celebrity Antiques Road Tri ’
v g P 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
PBS News Weekend 430 T |
: avelscope
Samantha Brown's Places to Love rav P
EVENING WED | OCT 4
Professor T EVENING
Unforgotten on Masterpiece 7:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece Thurston
The Trick 8:00 Nova: Ancient Earth: Birth of the Sky
The Latinx Photography Project 9:00 Evolution Earth: Grasslands
10:00 The Green Planet: Human Worlds
Astrid 1:30 Amanpour and Company
Van Der Valk
La Otra Mirada LATE NIGHT
Best of the Joy of Painting 1230 NHK Newsline
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 1:00  Finding Your Roots
Travelscope 2:00 Becoming Frida Kahlo
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
| OCT 2 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
EVENING 4:30 Travelscope
Living St. Louis (9)
PBS Arts Talk THU | oc-r 5
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow 700 ;\:i:lziok .
POV: Murders That Matter 7'30 L yS Louis (9
: t.
Amanpour and Company 8:00 Dlvms‘ ) ouis (9)
: oc Martin



9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:30
1:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
1:30

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Marriage

Our House

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OoCT 6

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

American Masters: Max Roach:
The Drum Also Waltzes

PBS Arts Talk
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

oCcT7

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table
Family Ingredients

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:.00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AFTERNOON

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love: Louie on DeMun
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Curious Traveler

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Autumn in New York (2000)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Seaside Hotel

Our Miracle Years

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 8

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Louie on DeMun

OCTOBER ON NINE PBS

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:15
3:00

4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

AFTERNOON

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Shakespeare & Hathaway

Next at the Kennedy Center: Let My
Children Hear Mingus

In Concert at the Hollywood Bowl
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Professor T

Unforgotten on Masterpiece

Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
Movie: Autumn in New York (2000)

LATE NIGHT

Astrid

Van Der Valk

La Otra Mirada

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 9

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)

PBS Arts Talk

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens: El Equipo
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Professor T

Unforgotten

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 10

EVENING

Finding Your Roots
Frontline

To be announced

Reel South

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
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LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 History Detectives
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 11
EVENING
7:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
8:00 Nova: Ancient Earth: Frozen
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: The Sunken
Basilica
10:00 Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies
(10f2)
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00  Finding Your Roots
2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | OCT 12
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook
8:00 Doc Martin, Season 9 Encore
9:00 Marriage
10:00 Our House
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

FRI | OCT 13
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Hope Street
10:00 To be announced
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | OCT 14
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 American Woodshop
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Wild Kratts
7:30 Curious George
8:00 Work It Out Wombats!
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Rosie's Rules
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
1:30 Family Ingredients
AFTERNOON
12:00 Milk Street Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Cook's Country
2:30 Food Is Love: St. Louis Blues
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 StartUp
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Curious Traveler

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:15
3:00

4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Eight Men Out (1988)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Death in Paradise

Seaside Hotel

Broadchurch

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 15

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: St. Louis Blues

AFTERNOON

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Shakespeare & Hathaway

Next at the Kennedy Center: Robert
Glasper's Black Radio

In Concert at the Hollywood Bowl
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Hotel Portofino, Season 2 Premiere
World on Fire on Masterpiece
Annika on Masterpiece

Movie: Eight Men Out (1988)



12:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
9:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

LATE NIGHT

Astrid

Annika

La Otra Mirada

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 16

EVENING

The American Buffalo (1 of 2)
The American Buffalo Encore
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

World on Fire

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | OCT 17

7:00
9:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:00
1:30

EVENING

The American Buffalo (2 of 2)
The American Buffalo Encore
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

The American Buffalo

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 18

EVENING

Nature: The Platypus Guardian
Nova: Ancient Earth: Life Rising
Secrets of the Dead

Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies
(20f2)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:.00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00

NHK Newsline

The American Buffalo

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 19

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Doc Martin

Marriage

Our House

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT 20

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Death in Paradise

Hope Street

To be announced

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

History Detectives

History Detectives

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT 21

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop
Molly of Denali

OCTOBER ON NINE PBS

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Rosie's Rules

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table
Family Ingredients

AFTERNOON

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love: Crown Candy Kitchen
Lidia's Kitchen

The American Buffalo (PB)
PBS News Weekend
Curious Traveler

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Pink Panther (1964)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Death in Paradise

Seaside Hotel

Broadchurch

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 22

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Wild Kratts

Curious George

Work It Out Wombats!
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

SEP-OCT 2023 | ninepbs.org m
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10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Crown Candy Kitchen

AFTERNOON

12:00 Escape to the Chateau
12:45
1:30
2:15 Shakespeare & Hathaway
3:00

Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces

Antiques Roadshow Recut

3:30 The American Buffalo (PB)
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Samantha Brown's Place to Love
EVENING
7:00 Hotel Portofino
8:00 World on Fire on Masterpiece
9:00 Annika on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: The Pink Panther (1964)
LATE NIGHT
12:00  Astrid
1:00 Annika
2:00 La Otra Mirada
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | OCT 23
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30  PBS Arts Talk
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: Aurora's Sunrise
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Hotel Portofino
2:00 World on Fire
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 24
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 Native America Premiere

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2023

10:00 Reel South
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 History Detectives
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 25
EVENING
7:00 Spy in the Ocean, A Nature
Miniseries Premiere
8:00 Nova: Ancient Earth: Inferno
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Eiffel's Race
to the Top
10:00 Impossible Builds: Ice World
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Native America
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
THU | OCT 26
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Marriage
10:00 Our House
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Spyin the Ocean
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

OCT 27

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Death in Paradise

Hope Street

To be announced

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

To be announced

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT 28

MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
American Woodshop

Cat in the Hat Knows a Lot about
Halloween!

Arthur and the Haunted Tree House

Curious George: A Halloween
Boo Fest

Wild Kratts: Creepy Creatures
J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Family Ingredients

AFTERNOON

Milk Street Television
America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love: Indian Cuisine
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Curious Traveler
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7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:15
3:00

5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Stargate (1994)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Death in Paradise

Seaside Hotel

Broadchurch

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| OCT 29

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Wild Kratts: Creepy Creatures

Curious George: A Halloween Boo
Fest

Work It Out Wombats!

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Sesame Street

Living St. Louis

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Indian Cuisine

AFTERNOON

Escape to the Chateau
Help! We Bought a Village
Secrets of the Royal Palaces
Shakespeare & Hathaway

Great Performances: New York City
Ballet in Madrid

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
PBS News Weekend
PBS Arts Talk

EVENING

Hotel Portofino

World on Fire on Masterpiece
Annika on Masterpiece
Movie: Stargate (1994)

Nine (®::

Simplify your life.
Simplify your giving.

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer

LATE NIGHT TUE | OCT 31
Astri

strid EVENING
Annika

7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 Native America: Warrior Spirit
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Reel South

11:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

To be announced

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope

| OCT 30 LATE NIGHT

EVENING 1230 NHK Newsline

Living St. Louis (9) 2:00 History Detectives

PBS Arts Talk 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
Antiques Roadshow 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
American Experience: The War 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
on Disco 4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope

POV: Fire through Dry Grass
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

World on Fire

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope
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